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A B C D
Thematic Domain Group Members Email Associated Standards
TC Level Changqing Zhou "ZHOU Changqing" <zhouchq@cnis.gov.cn>

DCR Board Chair Sue Ellen Wright "Sue Ellen Wright" <sellenwright@gmail.com>
DCR Development & Management Marc Kemps-Snijders "Marc Kemps-Snijders" <Marc.Kemps-Snijders@mpi.nl> ISO 12620 Data Categories
DCR System Administrator Menzo Windhouwer "Menzo Windhouwer" <menzo@windhouwer.nl>

SC 1 Thomsen, Hanne "Hanne Erdman Thomsen" <het.isv@cbs.dk>
SC 2 Gerhard Budin "Gerhard Budin" <gerhard.budin@univie.ac.at>
SC 3 Sue Ellen Wright "Sue Ellen Wright" <sellenwright@gmail.com>
SC 4 Laurent Romary "Laurent Romary" <laurent.romary@mpdl.mpg.de>

TDG 1 Metadata Peter Wittenburg "Peter Wittenburg" <Peter.Wittenburg@mpi.nl> SC4/WG 2 & 4
"Gil Francopoulo" <gil.francopoulo@wanadoo.fr>, 

TDG 2 Morphosyntax Gil Francopoulo "Gil Francopoulo" <gil.francopoulo@wanadoo.fr>,  SC4/WG 2 & 4
Monte George "Monte George" <dracalpha@earthlink.net>
Chu-Ren Huang "Chu‐Ren Huang" <churenhuang@gmail.com>
Tokunaga Takenobu "Tokunaga Takenobu" <take@cs.titech.ac.jp>
Aida Khemakhem "Aida Khemakhem" <aida_khemakhem@yahoo.fr>
Monica Monachini "Monica Monachini" <monica.monachini@ilc.cnr.it>
Thierry Declerck "Thierry Declerck" <declerck@dfki.de>
Núria Bel "Nuria BEL" <nuria.bel@upf.edu>

TDG 3 Semantic Content Representation Harry Bunt "Harry Bunt" <Harry.Bunt@uvt.nl> TC 37/SC 4/WG 2 ?
  Activity 1 Discourse Relations Koiti Hasida "HASIDA Koiti'" <hasida.k@aist.go.jp> TC 37/SC 4/WG 2 ?
  Activity 2 Dialogue Acts Harry Bunt "Harry Bunt" <Harry.Bunt@uvt.nl>,  TC 37/SC 4/WG 2 ?
  Activity 3 Referential Structures and Links Laurent Romary "Laurent Romary" <laurent.romary@mpdl.mpg.de> TC 37/SC 4/WG 2 ?
  Activity 4 Logico-semantic Relations Scott Farrar "Scott Farrar" <farrar@u.washington.edu> TC 37/SC 4/WG 2 ?
  Activity 5 Temporal Entities and Relations Kiyong Lee "Kiyong Lee" <klee@korea.ac.kr> TC 37/SC 4/WG 2 ?
  Activity 6 Semantic Roles and Argument Structures Thierry Declerck "Thierry Declerck" <declerck@dfki.de> TC 37/SC 4/WG 2 ?

Nicoletta Calzolari "Nicoletta Calzolari" <nicoletta.calzolari@ilc.cnr.it>
 Activity 7 Lexical Semantics?  move here? TC 37/SC 4/WG 2 ?
TDG 4 Syntax Thierry Declerk "Thierry Declerck" <declerck@dfki.de>

Gil Francopoulo "Gil Francopoulo" <gil.francopoulo@wanadoo.fr>, 
TDG 5 Machine Readable Dictionary Monte George "Monte George" <dracalpha@earthlink.net> SC4/WG  4
TDG 6 Language Resource Ontology Koiti Hasida "HASIDA Koiti'" <hasida.k@aist.go.jp> SC4/WG ?? 

Nicoletta Calzolari "Nicoletta Calzolari" <nicoletta.calzolari@ilc.cnr.it>
TDG 7 Lexicography André Le Meur "Andre LeMeur" <andre.lemeur@uhb.fr> TC 37/SC 2/WG 3, ISO 1951

TDG 8  Language Codes Håvard Hjulstad "Håvard Hjulstad" <hhj@standard.no> TC 37/SC 2/WG 1,  ISO 639 
Debbie Garside "Debbie Garside" <debbie@ictmarketing.co.uk>

TDG 9 Terminology

  Activity 1 General Principles Hanne Thomsen "Hanne Erdman Thomsen" <het.isv@cbs.dk> SC1/WG 1&? ISO 704/1087
CHENG Yonghong "Cheng, Yonghong" <chengyh@gov.cn>
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  Activity 2 Concept Modeling Hendrik Kockaert ?? "Kockaert Hendrik" <Hendrik.Kockaert@lessius.eu> SC1/WG5 ISO DTR .24156
  Activity 3 ISO Terminology Entries Gerhard Budin "Gerhard Budin" <gerhard.budin@univie.ac.at> SC2/WG?  ISO 10241

María Cecilia Plested-Alvarez "María Cecilia Plested" <plested@gmail.com> 
  Activity 4 Benchmarking Terminology Changqing Zhou "ZHOU Changqing" <zhouchq@cnis.gov.cn> SC2/WG? ISO 23185 Benchmarking
  Activity 5 Terminology Management Sue Ellen Wright Sue Ellen Wright <sellenwright@gmail.com> SC3/WG 1 Data Categories

Kara Warburton "Kara Warburton" <KARA@ca.ibm.com>
Bodil Nistrup-Madsen "Bodil Nistrup Madsen" <bnm.isv@cbs.dk>
Klaus-Dirk Schmitz "Klaus‐Dirk2 Schmitz" <klaus.schmitz@fh‐koeln.de>
Daan Broeder "Daan Broeder" <daan.broeder@gmail.com>
Peter Wittenburg "Peter Wittenburg" <Peter.Wittenburg@mpi.nl>

 Activity 6 TBX Kara Warburton "Kara Warburton" <KARA@ca.ibm.com> SC3/WG3 ISO 30042 TBX
Sue Ellen Wright "Sue Ellen Wright" <sellenwright@gmail.com>

 Activity 7 TBXLite Kara Warburton "Kara Warburton" <KARA@ca.ibm.com> SC3/WG3 ISO 30042 TBXLite
Alan Melby "Alan Melby" <melbyak@yahoo.com>
Arle Lommel "arle lommel" <arle@lisa.org>
Uwe Muegge "Muegge, Uwe" <uwe.muegge@medtronic.com>

  Activity 8 Other TBX/TMLs Kara Warburton "Kara Warburton" <KARA@ca.ibm.com> SC3/WG3 ISO 30042 TBX
Rodolfo Raya "Rodolfo M. Raya" <rmraya@maxprograms.com>

  Activity 9 Geneter André Le Meur "Andre LeMeur" <andre.lemeur@uhb.fr>  
  Activity 10 TMS Bodil Nistrup "Bodil Nistrup Madsen" <bnm.isv@cbs.dk> SC3/WG4 ISO 26162 TMS
TDG 11 MLIF Samuel Cruz-Lara "Samuel Cruz‐Lara" <samuel.cruz‐lara@loria.fr> SC4/WG 3

Arle Lommel "arle lommel" <arle@lisa.org>
TDG 12 Lexical resources Nicoletta Calzolari "Nicoletta Calzolari" <nicoletta.calzolari@ilc.cnr.it> SC4/WG 4 LMF

Monte George "Monte George" <dracalpha@earthlink.net>

Gil Francopoulo "Gil Francopoulo" <gil.francopoulo@wanadoo.fr>, 
Marc Kemps-Snijders "Marc Kemps-Snijders" <Marc.Kemps-Snijders@mpi.nl>
Peter Wittenburg "Peter Wittenburg" <Peter.Wittenburg@mpi.nl>

TDG 13 Lexical semantics Monica Monachini "Monica Monachini" <monica.monachini@ilc.cnr.it>

TDG ?? Source identification Mike Roberts "Mike Roberts" <mikeroberts@blueyonder.co.uk> SC2/WG4 Bibliographic References

ISO P Members = DCR Board Appointees

Austria (ON) Gerhard Budin "Gerhard Budin" <gerhard.budin@univie.ac.at>
Canada (SCC)  Kara Warburton "Kara Warburton" <KARA@ca.ibm.com>
China (SAC)   Cheng Yonghong "Cheng Yonghong" <chengyh@cnis.gov.cn>
France (AFNOR)  Gil Francopoulo "Gil Francopoulo" <gil.francopoulo@wanadoo.fr>, 
Germany (DIN)  Klaus-Dirk Schmitz "Klaus‐Dirk2 Schmitz" <klaus.schmitz@fh‐koeln.de>
Japan (JISC)  Masami Kitamura "Masami Kitamura" <kitamura@nichigai.co.jp>
Korea, Republic of (KATS)  Key-Sun Choi "Key-Sun Choi" kschoi@kaist.ac.kr
Mexico Maria Pozzi "Maria Pozzi" <pozzi@colmex.mx>
Netherlands (NEN)  Marc Kemps-Snijders "Marc Kemps-Snijders" <Marc.Kemps-Snijders@mpi.nl>
Norway (SN)  Håvard Hjulstad "Håvard Hjulstad" <hhj@standard.no> 
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South Africa (SABS)  Justus Roux "Justus Roux" <jcr@sun.ac.za>
Spain (AENOR) Núria Bel "Núria Bel" <nuria.bel@upf.edu> 
Sweden (SIS)  Lars Borin "Lars Borin" <lars.borin@svenska.gu.se>
United Kingdom (BSI) Dewi Bryn Jones "Dewi Bryn Jones" <d.b.jones@bangor.ac.uk>
USA (ANSI)  Sue Ellen Wright "Sue Ellen Wright" <sellenwright@gmail.com>

Deputies & Contacts
France André LeMeur "Andre LeMeur" <andre.lemeur@uhb.fr>
Germany (DIN) Thierry DeClerck "Thierry Declerck" <declerck@dfki.de>

Gottfried Herzog "Gottfried Herzog" <gottfried.herzog@din.de>
Japan (JISC) Shun Ishizaki "Shun Ishizaki" <ishizaki@sfc.keio.ac.jp>

Takaharu Osada "Takaharu Osada" <HHG01656@nifty.com>
South Africa (SABS) Sonja Bosch

Liaisons

LISA Arle Lommel
Rodolfo Raya

OCLC?

P Members w/o nomination, major O members
Belgium (NBN)  No nomination
Bulgaria (BDS)  No nomination
Colombia (ICONTEC)  María Cecilia Plested-Alvarez ?? Not nominated
Czech Republic (CNI)  No nomination
Denmark (DS)  Hanne Thomsen Not nominated

Bodil Nistrup-Madsen
Finland (SFS)  No nomination
Iran, Islamic Republic of (ISIRI)  No nomination
Ireland (NSAI)  No nomination
Italy Nicoletta Calzolari Not eligible -- no P membership at TC 37 level

Monica Monachini
Kazakhstan (KAZMEMST)  No nomination
Korea, Democratic People's Republic (CSK)  No nomination
Poland (PKN)  No nomination
Russian Federation (GOST R)  No nomination
Tunisia (INNORPI)  No nomination
Ukraine (DSSU)  No nomination


